e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

Legislation Text e ory.

File #: 22-1652, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Supply Agreement for Test Kits by and between the District and
Office Depot, LLC, Boca Raton, FL, to correct the error in the original agreement which did not include the tax amount for
the purchase of Covid-19 tests, in the additional amount of $117,663.17, increasing the not-to-exceed amount of the
Agreement from $1,163,710.80 to $1,281,373.90, for the period January 11, 2022, through June 30, 2022. All other terms
and conditions of the Supply Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

